

CNR WBUD01-001303-2022, J.O.CODE WB01014

Misc-14/22
(Mat- 246/21)

07/12.10.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files hajira through her Ld Advocate along with a written examination in chief by affidavit.

Copy served. Let it the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner namely Nita Saha Guha is examined in chief in full and cross is deferred on the prayer of OP.

To 18.1.24 for cross examination of PW1.

Parties are directed to come ready.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D

