

WBUD010013032022



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
MISC-14/2022

13/ 10.01.25

Today is fixed for OPW.

Both petitioner and OP files hazira through their respective Ld Advocates.

Additional WS already filed by the OP be accepted today.

OPW-1 namely Proloy Kumar Guha is examined in chief and cross is deferred by the petitioner by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Hd, considered and prayer is allowed.

During examination in chief of OPW-1, some documents are exhibited as :

1. The photocopy of Aadhar card in the name of Proloy Kumar Guha being no. 5607 4581 7288 is marked as Ext-A.

[The photocopy is verified with the original and finding the same being correct, the original is returned to the witness).

2. The computer generated copies of the bank statement of Account in the name of Proloy Kumar Guha being no. 10210009069406, maintained in Bandhan Bank, from 1st June, 2022 to 19th June 2024 and from 01/06/24 to 18/11/24. (9 pages) are marked as Ext-B collectively.

3. Receipt regarding the payment of fees in connection with the study of daughter, to Inspiria Knowledge Campus (2 pages) are marked as Exbt C collectively.

To 28.03.25 for cross of OPW-1.

D/C