

WBUD010003392022



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-14/2022

81/28.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-34 and production.

Accused persons Santosh Mahanta @ Mukhia @ Madhusudhan and Sukumar Ghosh are produced through VC from JC.

Ld Advocate from LADCS appeared on behalf of the accused namely Santosh Mahanta @ Mukhia @ Madhusudhan.

Ld. Defence counsel appeared on behalf of the accused namely Sukumar Ghosh.

Prosecution files hazira of the Nodal Officer, Reliance JIO Infocom Ltd (CSW-34) who is examined in chief and cross examined in full on VC and discharged as PW-31.

During examination in chief of PW-31, letter dated 14.01.22 addressed to the SP, Raiganj PD, U/D is marked as Exbt-P23, the certificate u/s 65B of Indian Evidence Act is marked as Exbt-P24 and the Voice, Video and message CDR report of 27 sheets are marked as Exbt-P25 collectively.

TO 14.05.2025 for evidence of CSW-36 (Joydip Das/Arms Expert) and production.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

WBUD010003392022



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-14/2022

Later/28.03.2025

After passing today's order, Ld Defence Counsel for accused namely Sukumar Ghosh filed a petition for bail u/s 483 of BNSS on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Objection raised by the Ld Prosecution.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 05.04.25 for hearing of petition for bail dt 28.03.25 filed by the Ld Defence Counsel.